

RESOLUTION 2-1  
Section 10-00000-00-GM

**WHEREAS**, bids were opened and read in the office of the County Engineer on January 22, 2010 for the Miscellaneous Materials needs of the County which includes pipe culverts and sign materials; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Tabulation of Bids for the January 22, 2010 bid opening have been compiled with the results shown on the pages attached hereto and made a part of this resolution.

**WHEREAS**, the successful bidder's bid and the extension for each item are distinguished by the placement of a rectangle around the successful bidder's bid and extension on the attached Tabulation of Bids and the bids are below or within acceptable range of the approved engineers estimate.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the County Board of Sangamon County at its **Regular Reconvened Adjourned September Session**, assembled this 9<sup>th</sup> day of February, A.D., 2010 that the successful bidder's bids shown of the attached Tabulation of Bids be accepted and contracts awarded to each of the successful bidders.

I, Joe Aiello, County Clerk in and for said County in the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records and files thereof as provided by Statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a RESOLUTION adopted by the County Board of Sangamon County at its REGULAR RECONVENED ADJOURNED SEPTEMBER SESSION, assembled this 9th day of February, A.D., 2010.

I certify that the correct TIN/FEIN for Sangamon County is 37-6002039  
Legal Status: Governmental

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County at my office in Springfield in said County, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, A.D., 2010.

\_\_\_\_\_  
COUNTY CLERK

Respectfully submitted

*[Handwritten signature: Sam Montalbo]*  
\_\_\_\_\_  
*[Handwritten signature: Dan Bevers]*  
\_\_\_\_\_  
*[Handwritten signature: Ed Gibe]*  
\_\_\_\_\_  
*[Handwritten signature: John Darvsto]*  
\_\_\_\_\_  
*[Handwritten signature: Rosemarie Long]*  
\_\_\_\_\_

Road and Bridge Committee  
Sangamon County Board

**FILED**

JAN 27 2010

*[Handwritten signature: Joe Aiello]*  
Sangamon County Clerk

2-2

SANGAMON COUNTY		January 22, 2010		ESTIMATE		Vulcan Signs		Allied Municipal Supply		Rocal, Inc.		Stello Products, Inc.		Ibis Tek Apparel LLC		Highway Technologies		Newman Signs, Inc.			
10-00000-00-GM		9:00 A.M.																			
Bid Check Amount	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	
	3M HI-INTENSITY PRISMATIC GRADE TRAFFIC SIGNS	County Yard Spfld, Ill.	Each	100	\$28.88	\$2,888.00	\$22.80	\$2,280.00	\$23.09	\$2,309.00											
	a. R1-1, 30" x 30", Stop Sign		Each	75	\$23.10	\$1,732.50	\$18.90	\$1,417.50	\$18.40	\$1,380.00											
	b. R2-1, 24" x 30", Speed Limit		Each	50	\$23.10	\$1,155.00	\$18.90	\$945.00	\$18.40	\$920.00											
	c. R4-1, 24" x 30", Do Not Pass		Each	50	\$23.10	\$1,155.00	\$18.90	\$945.00	\$18.40	\$920.00											
	d. R4-2, 24" x 30", Pass With Care		Each	20	\$28.88	\$577.60	\$23.63	\$472.60	\$23.09	\$461.80											
	e. W1-1R, 30" x 30", Right Turn		Each	20	\$28.88	\$577.60	\$23.63	\$472.60	\$23.09	\$461.80											
	f. W1-3L, 30" x 30", Left Reverse Turn		Each	20	\$28.88	\$577.60	\$23.63	\$472.60	\$23.09	\$461.80											
	g. W1-3R, 30" x 30", Right Reverse Turn		Each	20	\$28.88	\$577.60	\$23.63	\$472.60	\$23.09	\$461.80											
	h. W1-1L, 30" x 30", Left Reverse Curve		Each	10	\$28.88	\$288.80	\$23.63	\$236.30	\$23.09	\$230.90											
	i. W1-5L, 30" x 30", Left Winding Road		Each	10	\$28.88	\$288.80	\$23.63	\$236.30	\$23.09	\$230.90											
	j. W1-5R, 30" x 30", Right Winding Road		Each	10	\$28.88	\$288.80	\$23.63	\$236.30	\$23.09	\$230.90											
	k. W2-2L, 30" x 30", Side Road		Each	25	\$29.74	\$743.50	\$23.63	\$590.75	\$23.09	\$577.25											
	l. W2-4, 30" x 30", T Road Intersection		Each	20	\$28.88	\$577.60	\$23.63	\$472.60	\$23.09	\$461.80											
	m. W3-1, 30" x 30", Stop Ahead Symbol		Each	25	\$28.88	\$722.00	\$24.99	\$624.75	\$23.16	\$729.00											
	n. W3-1, 36" x 36", Stop Ahead Symbol		Each	20	\$29.74	\$594.80	\$34.98	\$699.60	\$37.68	\$753.60											
	o. W8-1, 30" x 30", Bump		Each	20	\$28.88	\$577.60	\$23.63	\$472.60	\$23.09	\$461.80											
	p. M1-5, 18", County Route Sign		Each	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.20	\$1,220.00	\$9.94	\$994.00											
	3M DIAMOND GRADE FLOURESCENT ORANGE DG3 TRAFFIC SIGNS																				
	q. W20-4, 48" x 48", One Lane Road Ahead		Each	10	\$132.21	\$1,322.10	\$66.97	\$669.70	\$124.16	\$1,241.60											
	r. W20-7, 48" x 48", Flagger Ahead		Each	10	\$132.21	\$1,322.10	\$66.97	\$669.70	\$124.16	\$1,241.60											
	TOTAL BID GROUP 2																				
						\$18,678.20		\$13,170.20		\$14,298.65				\$15,685.00		\$18,326.35					

Disqualified Bid  
Bidder Not  
Approved  
Material

Disqualified Bid  
NO Bid Guaranty

QUALIFIED BID  
TERMS:  
DISALLOWED

23

SANGAMON COUNTY January 22, 2010  
 12-000000-00-GM 9:00 A.M.

ESTIMATE

Coady Supply Company

Metal Culverts, Inc.

Group No.	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Bid Check Amount															
	\$2,500 Cashier's Ck															
	\$1,000 Cashier's Ck															
1	CORRUGATED STEEL SPIRAL OR RIVETED PIPE CULVERTS & BANDS, TYPE 1 (Furnished)	County Yard Spfld., Ill.														
	CULVERTS															
	a. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 12" x 24"		Each	80	\$137.21	\$10,976.80	\$144.00	\$11,520.00								
	b. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 15" x 24"		Each	65	\$170.21	\$11,063.65	\$172.80	\$11,232.00								
	c. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 24" x 24"		Each	12	\$203.20	\$2,438.40	\$345.60	\$4,147.20								
	d. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 30" x 24"		Each	3	\$428.27	\$1,284.81	\$432.00	\$1,296.00								
	e. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 36" x 24"		Each	7	\$461.54	\$3,230.78	\$518.40	\$3,628.80								
	f. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 48" x 24"		Each	2	\$524.54	\$1,049.08	\$936.00	\$1,872.00								
	ANNULAR BANDS															
	g. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 12"		Each	38	\$10.97	\$416.86	\$12.00	\$456.00								
	h. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 15"		Each	30	\$12.71	\$381.30	\$14.40	\$432.00								
	i. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 18"		Each	11	\$27.85	\$306.35	\$28.80	\$316.80								
	j. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 24"		Each	5	\$34.08	\$170.40	\$28.80	\$144.00								
	k. Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Corr. Steel, 30"		Each	3	\$39.12	\$117.36	\$36.00	\$108.00								
	TOTAL BID GROUP 1															
						\$31,435.79		\$35,152.80								

Disqualified Bid Insufficient Bid Guaranty

2.4

SANGAMON COUNTY January 22, 2010  
10-00000-00-GM 9:00 A.M.

Bid Check Amount	ESTIMATE				Ibis Tek Apparel LLC		Vulcan Signs		Allied Municipal Supply		Stello Products, Inc.		TAPCO		Rocal, Inc.		Newman Signs, Inc.		
	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>NON MFT ITEM</b>																			
<b>3 ALUMINUM SIGN BASE (Furnished)</b>																			
County 'Vard Spill, Ill.																			
a. 30" x 30", Diamond, 2 Hole Punch		Each	50	\$17.81	\$890.50	\$17.11	\$855.50	\$13.28	\$664.00	\$13.50	\$675.00	\$14.10	\$705.00	\$12.21	\$610.50	\$16.69	\$834.50		
b. 35" Circle, 1 Hole Punch		Each	1,000	\$1.10	\$1,100.00	\$0.16	\$160.00	\$0.84	\$840.00	\$0.69	\$690.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.88	\$880.00	\$2.63	\$2,630.00		
c. 48" x 48", Diamond, 2 Hole Punch		Each	10	\$45.50	\$456.00	\$41.18	\$411.80	\$34.04	\$340.40	\$50.12	\$501.20	\$56.45	\$564.50	\$68.54	\$685.40	\$47.36	\$473.50		
<b>TOTAL BID GROUP 3</b>																			
					<b>\$2,446.50</b>		<b>\$1,472.30</b>		<b>\$1,944.40</b>		<b>\$1,986.20</b>		<b>\$2,019.50</b>		<b>\$2,175.90</b>		<b>\$2,938.10</b>		

QUALIFIED BID  
TERMS  
DISALLOWED

<b>Highway Technologies</b>										
Unit Price	Total									

Disqualified Bid  
NO Bid Guaranty